12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 NOV 2004

•		

06-06-2005



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
103015	264	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Detlef D. Busch (06/22/2004), Bertram Schmitz (06/22/2004), Karl-Heinz Kochem (06/22/2004),	Name: Treofan Germany GmbH & Co.	
and Petra Häde (06/22/2004)	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Postfach 3929	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wiesbaden	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	_	
Other	Additional name(a) & address(as)	
	attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applica	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
This application	10213 8	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 05581-00133-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 2207		
P.O. Box 2207	X Enclosed	
P.O. Box 2207	X Enclosed	
City: Wilmington		
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 658-9141 Fax Number: (302) 658-5614	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 658-9141 Fax Number: (302) 658-5614 Email Address: apezzner@cblh.com	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 658-9141 Fax Number: (302) 658-5614	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
City: Wilmington State: DE zip: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 658-9141 Fax Number: (302) 658-5614 Email Address: apezzner@cblh.com . Signature:	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name November 9, 200	
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 658-9141 Fax Number: (302) 658-5614 Email Address: apezzner@cblh.com	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	

PATENT

REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE.

Detlef BUSCH
Bertram SCHMITZ
Karl-Heinz KOCHEM
Petra HÄDE

Have invented certain improvements in

"Transparent polyolefin film having a UV barrier"

As set forth and described in our application executed on this same day for Letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS **Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG** a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, located at D-66539 Neunkirchen, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and all rights we have or may have in improvements thereon, including rights to obtain Letters Patent therefor and reissues and extensions thereof in all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said

Detlef Busch, Bertram Schmitz, Karl-Heinz Kochem and Petra Häde

have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said **Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG** the whole and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and any and all rights we have or may have in improvements thereon, including rights to obtain Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof for said inventions and improvements in foreign countries as well as in the United States, the said invention, application, improvements and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representative, successors and assignees, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had such assignment not been made.

WE HEREBY authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent to the said Trespaphan GmbH & Co. KG accordingly, and agree to sign all legal papers and do all this, without expense to ourselves, which shall be necessary to perfect the rights of the said Trespaphan GmbH & Co. KG under this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 22. Juni 2004

PATENT REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0423 (Detelf Busch)

Bertram Schmitz)

Karl-Heinz Kochem)

(Petra Häde)

WITNESSES:

NAME) Claūdia Wehmeyer

Audra 10st +NAME) Sandra Best NAME) THULL , MICHAEL

(NAME) ANJA WEBER

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0424